

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/09/03
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-0510A4
LOCATION 07-LA-5-28.1/28.6

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN GLENDALE
AND BURBANK FROM 0.1 KM NORTH OF
WESTERN AVENUE UNDERCROSSING TO
0.4 KM NORTH OF ALAMEDA AVENUE

PAGE 1
10/10/03
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
97 CONTRACT ITEMS

SOUNDWALLS

FEDERAL AID ACIM-005-3(045)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HB311 4,106,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 300
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 4,888,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 500,195.80 PERCENT UNDER EST 10.23
PROGRAM ELEMENTS SND

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	4,387,804.20	5	O DONNELL CONSTRUCTION INC 559 W COVINA BLVD SAN DIMAS CA 91773-2911 909 394-4510 00772905 FAX 909 394-4750
2	4,437,461.95	4	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
3	4,495,333.40	6	D W POWELL CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 1406 FONTANA CA 92334-1406 909 356-8880 00532499 FAX 909 356-1299
4	4,823,019.50	2	BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 429 FONTANA CA 92334 909 350-3535 00247770 FAX 909 350-6820
5	5,030,001.00	1	BANSHEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 1600 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324 909 824-0393 00732806 FAX 909 824-8919

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 2
10/10/03

6 5,058,948.50 3

L T ENGINEERING

27601 FORBES ROAD STE 54
LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677

949 367-1941
00723818
FAX 949 582-3224

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 3
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C L ONTARIO CA	CONCRETE BARRIER (PORTION)
	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	C G O CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	PRECAST GIRDERS
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	P R G INC CORONA CA	EROSION CONTROL AND IRRIGATION
	REYCON SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY
	SIERRA NEVADA STEEL SAN FERNANDO CA	SIGN STRUCTURE
	STERND AHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING
	UNITED STEEL PLACERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	REBAR
	WESTERN PAVING IRWINDALE CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 4
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	GIRDERS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WINCHESTER CA	IRRIGATION
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ANAHEIM CA	EROSION CONTROL
	MOORE ELECTRIC CORONA CA	LIGHTING AND COMMUNICATION
	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	REBAR
	REYCON SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPING

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 5
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C L POMONA CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	C G O CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	GIRDERS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WINCHESTER CA	IRRIGATION
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	RESTEEL
	REYCON SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY
	SIERRA NEVADA STEEL SAN FERNANDO CA	SIGN STRUCTURES
	SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPING

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 6
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C L POMONA CA	CONCRETE BARRIER (PORTION)
	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	ROADSIDE SIGNS AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PORTION)
	C G O RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING (PORTION)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PORTION)
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	PRECAST GIRDERS (PORTION)
	DIVERSIFIED WINCHESTER CA	LANDSCAPING (PORTION)
	MALCOLM DRILLING AZUSA CA	CAST IN DRILLED HOLE (PORTION)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ANAHEIM CA	EROSION CONTROL (PORTION)
	MOORE ELECTRIC CORONA CA	ELECTRICAL (PORTION)
	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	REBAR (PORTION)
	REYCON SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY (PORTION)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 7
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SIERRA NEVADA STEEL SAN FERNANDO CA	SIGN STRUCTURE (PORTION)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING (PORTION)
	WEST COAST DEMOLITION ANAHEIM CA	DEMOLITION (PORTION)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	C G O CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	CLEARING AND GRUBING
	CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	PRECAST GIRDERS
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	MALCOLM DRILLING IRWINDALE CA	CAST IN DRILLED HOLE
	PACIFIC RESTORATION CORONA CA	LANDSCAPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	REYCON CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY BLOCK
	ROBERT LONGWAY COMPANY ONTARIO CA	MINOR STRUCTURE
	SIERRA NEVADA STEEL SAN FERNANDO CA	SIGN STRUCTURE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	UNITED STEEL PLACERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	REBAR
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C L POMONA CA	BARRIER RAIL
	CONRAD CONSTRUCTION RIALTO CA	CONCRETE AND PRECAST GIRDERS
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	REYCON CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	MASONRY AND SONDWALL
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

BID245
PAGE 9
10/10/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING ANAHEIM CA	ASPHALT
	UNITED STEEL PLACERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	REINFORCED STEEL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	300	1,000.00	300,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00*	60,000.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00*	120,000.00
7 (S)	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	M	2,210	4.00	8,840.00
8 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	59	30.00	1,770.00
9 (S)	120166	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	52	30.00	1,560.00
10 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150	5.00	750.00
11 (S)	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	1,370	43.00	58,910.00
12 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00
13 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	310	23.00	7,130.00
14 (S)	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	820	4.00	3,280.00
15 (S)	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,390	2.00	2,780.00
16 (S)	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150	2.00	300.00
17	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00
18	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	5	100.00	500.00
19	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00
20	152393	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	150.00	600.00
21	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	M	520	14.00	7,280.00
22	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
24	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	1,610	36.00	57,960.00
25	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	390	125.00	48,750.00
26	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
27 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	115	80.00	9,200.00
28 (F)	192048	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, RETAINING WALL (SOUND WALL)	M3	1,988	36.00	71,568.00
29 (F)	192051	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Y) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	131	40.00	5,240.00
30 (F)	192053	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	187	125.00	23,375.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	273	85.00	23,205.00
32 (F)	193020	STRUCTURE BACKFILL, RETAINING WALL (SOUND WALL)	M3	2,343	50.00	117,150.00
33 (S)	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	3	300.00	900.00
34 (S)	203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	430	2.00	860.00
35 (S)	203024	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	1,790	1.00	1,790.00
36 (S)	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00
37 (S)	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	11.6	410.00	4,756.00
38 (S)	203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	90	2.00	180.00
39 (S)	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
40 (S)	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00*	13,000.00
41 (S)	032093	50 MM GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE	M	10	300.00	3,000.00
42	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	38	200.00	7,600.00
43 (S)	208909	EXTEND 200 MM CONDUIT	M	7	400.00	2,800.00
44 (S)	208910	EXTEND 250 MM CONDUIT	M	14	400.00	5,600.00
45	260210	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	M3	3	100.00	300.00
46	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	830	70.00	58,100.00
47	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	400	155.00	62,000.00
48	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	1,490	64.00	95,360.00
49 (S)	490655	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	382	110.00	42,020.00
50 (S)	498024	400 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (BARRIER)	M	3,830	85.00	325,550.00
51 (S)	498030	600 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (SOUND WALL)	M	20	310.00	6,200.00
52 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	55	330.00	18,150.00
53 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	110	1,600.00	176,000.00
54 (F)	510059	STRUCTURE CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (SOUND WALL)	M3	957	430.00	411,510.00
55 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	16	750.00	12,000.00
56 (F)	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	M3	34	750.00	25,500.00
57 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	30	1,300.00	39,000.00
58	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	M3	0.5	6,000.00	3,000.00
59 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	1,277	30.00	38,310.00
60	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	M	42	50.00	2,100.00
61 (S)	512231	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER (15 M - 20 M)	EA	3	11,000.00	33,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
62	(S) 512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
63	(F) 517961	SOUND WALL (BARRIER) (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	4,564	167.00	762,188.00
64	(S) 519120	JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM)	M	14	50.00	700.00
65	(SF) 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	18,860	2.20	41,492.00
66	(SF) 520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	69,591	2.20	153,100.20
67	(SF) 540101	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	M2	5	100.00	500.00
68	(F) 560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	3,785	5.00	18,925.00
69	(SF) 560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	3,785	1.00	3,785.00
70	(S) 561009	920 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	6	800.00	4,800.00
71	031619	METAL (WALL MOUNTED SIGN)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00
73	031620	ROADSIDE SIGN (SOUND WALL MOUNTED)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
74	568023	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
75	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	120	200.00	24,000.00
76	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	130	220.00	28,600.00
77	(SF) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,620	1.50	3,930.00
78	(S) 832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	88	70.00	6,160.00
79	833080	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	M	290	40.00	11,600.00
80	(S) 839551	TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE B)	EA	3	100.00	300.00
81	(S) 839553	END SECTION	EA	2	200.00	400.00
82	(S) 839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
83	(S) 839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	500.00	500.00
84	031621	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	M	880	350.00	308,000.00
85	031622	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A MOD)	M	410	190.00	77,900.00
86	(F) 839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	M	38	200.00	7,600.00
87	(F) 049465	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV MOD)	M	7	300.00	2,100.00
88	(S) 840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,830	1.00	1,830.00
89	(S) 840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	190	4.00	760.00
90	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	160	5.00	800.00
91	(S) 860400	LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00*	29,000.00
92	(S) 031623	CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00*	2,400.00
93	(S) 860792	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00*	16,000.00
94	(S) 031624	RELOCATE COMMUNICATION CONDUIT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00*	8,000.00
95	(S) 861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00*	65,000.00
96	(S) 869039	COMMUNICATION PULL BOX	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 13
10/10/03

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
97	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	380,000.00*	380,000.00
					TOTAL	4,387,804.20

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00
2	1,400.00	420000.00	1,400.00	420000.00	1,000.00	300000.00	2,000.00	600000.00
3	4,000.00*	4000.00	1,000.00*	1000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	58,000.00*	58000.00	55,000.00*	55000.00
5	3,800.00*	3800.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	7,000.00*	7000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
6	200,000.00*	200000.00	85,000.00*	85000.00	200,000.00*	200000.00	200,000.00*	200000.00
7	4.50	9945.00	3.50	7735.00	4.50	9945.00	4.20	9282.00
8	40.00	2360.00	25.00	1475.00	20.00	1180.00	29.00	1711.00
9	40.00	2080.00	25.00	1300.00	25.00	1300.00	29.00	1508.00
10	5.50	825.00	5.00	750.00	5.50	825.00	5.15	772.50
11	50.00	68500.00	40.00	54800.00	49.00	67130.00	60.00	82200.00
12	300.00	3300.00	300.00	3300.00	425.00	4675.00	500.00	5500.00
13	23.00	7130.00	20.00	6200.00	25.00	7750.00	21.50	6665.00
14	4.40	3608.00	10.00	8200.00	4.50	3690.00	4.10	3362.00
15	2.20	3058.00	1.50	2085.00	2.50	3475.00	2.05	2849.50
16	2.20	330.00	1.00	150.00	2.50	375.00	2.05	307.50
17	200.00	2000.00	30.00	300.00	250.00	2500.00	240.00	2400.00
18	35.00	175.00	170.00	850.00	410.00	2050.00	575.00	2875.00
19	500.00	1000.00	700.00	1400.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,900.00	3800.00
20	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00	125.00	500.00	128.00	512.00
21	17.00	8840.00	30.00	15600.00	6.50	3380.00	6.45	3354.00
22	6,000.00*	6000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00
23	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
24	47.00	75670.00	40.00	64400.00	120.00	193200.00	49.00	78890.00
25	140.00	54600.00	120.00	46800.00	140.00	54600.00	130.00	50700.00
26	6,000.00*	6000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00
27	210.00	24150.00	80.00	9200.00	75.00	8625.00	25.00	2875.00
28	16.00	31808.00	30.00	59640.00	30.00	59640.00	65.00	129220.00
29	60.00	7860.00	80.00	10480.00	85.00	11135.00	35.00	4585.00
30	140.00	26180.00	120.00	22440.00	255.00	47685.00	165.00	30855.00
31	75.00	20475.00	90.00	24570.00	80.00	21840.00	55.00	15015.00
32	22.00	51546.00	50.00	117150.00	65.00	152295.00	40.00	93720.00
33	330.00	990.00	400.00	1200.00	300.00	900.00	310.00	930.00
34	2.30	989.00	1.00	430.00	2.00	860.00	2.00	860.00
35	1.00	1790.00	1.00	1790.00	.50	895.00	.50	895.00
36	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	400.00	1200.00	415.00	1245.00
37	450.00	5220.00	400.00	4640.00	410.00	4756.00	425.00	4930.00
38	3.30	297.00	3.00	270.00	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
39	6,800.00*	6800.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	6,500.00*	6500.00	6,800.00*	6800.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	14,000.00*	14000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	14,000.00*	14000.00	12,700.00*	12700.00
41	320.00	3200.00	70.00	700.00	290.00	2900.00	300.00	3000.00
42	175.00	6650.00	170.00	6460.00	400.00	15200.00	190.00	7220.00
43	410.00	2870.00	200.00	1400.00	350.00	2450.00	390.00	2730.00
44	380.00	5320.00	250.00	3500.00	410.00	5740.00	360.00	5040.00
45	500.00	1500.00	120.00	360.00	90.00	270.00	150.00	450.00
46	50.00	41500.00	75.00	62250.00	35.00	29050.00	83.00	68890.00
47	140.00	56000.00	140.00	56000.00	165.00	66000.00	155.00	62000.00
48	67.00	99830.00	70.00	104300.00	63.00	93870.00	63.00	93870.00
49	130.00	49660.00	140.00	53480.00	123.00	46986.00	220.00	84040.00
50	89.00	340870.00	80.00	306400.00	107.00	409810.00	105.00	402150.00
51	295.00	5900.00	180.00	3600.00	136.00	2720.00	170.00	3400.00
52	400.00	22000.00	900.00	49500.00	500.00	27500.00	600.00	33000.00
53	1,400.00	154000.00	900.00	99000.00	700.00	77000.00	900.00	99000.00
54	445.00	425865.00	360.00	344520.00	460.00	440220.00	300.00	287100.00
55	1,000.00	16000.00	700.00	11200.00	800.00	12800.00	1,000.00	16000.00
56	1,000.00	34000.00	600.00	20400.00	400.00	13600.00	665.00	22610.00
57	1,600.00	48000.00	900.00	27000.00	1,200.00	36000.00	1,700.00	51000.00
58	4,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	2500.00	4,300.00	2150.00	7,500.00	3750.00
59	55.00	70235.00	100.00	127700.00	50.00	63850.00	60.00	76620.00
60	50.00	2100.00	80.00	3360.00	70.00	2940.00	90.00	3780.00
61	12,900.00	38700.00	12,000.00	36000.00	11,300.00	33900.00	11,330.00	33990.00
62	1,800.00	5400.00	2,000.00	6000.00	1,800.00	5400.00	2,450.00	7350.00
63	170.00	775880.00	155.00	707420.00	167.00	762188.00	200.00	912800.00
64	150.00	2100.00	150.00	2100.00	170.00	2380.00	200.00	2800.00
65	2.10	39606.00	2.00	37720.00	3.00	56580.00	2.00	37720.00
66	1.45	100906.95	1.40	97427.40	1.50	104386.50	1.75	121784.25
67	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	125.00	625.00	115.00	575.00
68	6.25	23656.25	5.00	18925.00	5.60	21196.00	6.45	24413.25
69	.55	2081.75	.60	2271.00	1.00	3785.00	1.00	3785.00
70	935.00	5610.00	900.00	5400.00	1,400.00	8400.00	1,340.00	8040.00
71	400.00	1200.00	1,400.00	4200.00	400.00	1200.00	415.00	1245.00
72	400.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
73	2,000.00	8000.00	75.00	300.00	2,400.00	9600.00	2,470.00	9880.00
74	2,000.00	4000.00	700.00	1400.00	2,550.00	5100.00	2,600.00	5200.00
75	210.00	25200.00	200.00	24000.00	115.00	13800.00	200.00	24000.00
76	225.00	29250.00	220.00	28600.00	130.00	16900.00	220.00	28600.00
77	2.00	5240.00	1.00	2620.00	1.00	2620.00	1.00	2620.00
78	95.00	8360.00	90.00	7920.00	85.00	7480.00	89.00	7832.00

07-0510A4
 07-LA-5-28
 10/09/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 16
 10/10/03

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	60.00	17400.00	60.00	17400.00	25.00	7250.00	76.00	22040.00
80	410.00	1230.00	400.00	1200.00	375.00	1125.00	384.00	1152.00
81	350.00	700.00	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	309.00	618.00
82	2,300.00	2300.00	2,100.00	2100.00	2,100.00	2100.00	2,163.00	2163.00
83	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	509.00	509.00
84	469.00	412720.00	450.00	396000.00	380.00	334400.00	360.00	316800.00
85	260.00	106600.00	230.00	94300.00	280.00	114800.00	225.00	92250.00
86	340.00	12920.00	230.00	8740.00	480.00	18240.00	440.00	16720.00
87	340.00	2380.00	400.00	2800.00	345.00	2415.00	860.00	6020.00
88	1.00	1830.00	1.50	2745.00	.90	1647.00	.90	1647.00
89	4.50	855.00	4.00	760.00	4.00	760.00	4.10	779.00
90	6.00	960.00	5.00	800.00	5.00	800.00	5.15	824.00
91	32,000.00*	32000.00	40,000.00*	40000.00	35,000.00*	35000.00	33,000.00*	33000.00
92	2,500.00*	2500.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	10,300.00*	10300.00
93	17,500.00*	17500.00	17,000.00*	17000.00	12,000.00*	12000.00	12,360.00*	12360.00
94	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,240.00*	8240.00
95	71,000.00*	71000.00	70,000.00*	70000.00	65,000.00*	65000.00	60,000.00*	60000.00
96	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,600.00	3200.00	1,648.00	3296.00
97	100,000.00*	100000.00	440,000.00*	440000.00	475,000.00*	475000.00	385,000.00*	385000.00
TOT		4,437,461.95		4,495,333.40		4,823,019.50		5,030,001.00

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 17
10/10/03

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00
2	1,000.00	300000.00
3	6,000.00*	6000.00
4	70,000.00*	70000.00
5	6,000.00*	6000.00
6	180,000.00*	180000.00
7	5.75	12707.50
8	36.00	2124.00
9	41.00	2132.00
10	4.70	705.00
11	73.00	100010.00
12	400.00	4400.00
13	25.00	7750.00
14	1.55	1271.00
15	1.35	1876.50
16	1.35	202.50
17	279.00	2790.00
18	180.00	900.00
19	400.00	800.00
20	150.00	600.00
21	15.00	7800.00
22	6,000.00*	6000.00
23	50,000.00*	50000.00
24	38.00	61180.00
25	180.00	70200.00
26	3,000.00*	3000.00
27	27.00	3105.00
28	65.00	129220.00
29	50.00	6550.00
30	242.00	45254.00
31	45.00	12285.00
32	100.00	234300.00
33	300.00	900.00
34	2.00	860.00
35	.50	895.00
36	400.00	1200.00
37	410.00	4756.00
38	2.00	180.00
39	1,500.00*	1500.00

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 18
10/10/03

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	20,000.00*	20000.00
41	55.00	550.00
42	26.00	988.00
43	85.00	595.00
44	71.00	994.00
45	500.00	1500.00
46	50.00	41500.00
47	200.00	80000.00
48	70.00	104300.00
49	155.00	59210.00
50	110.00	421300.00
51	400.00	8000.00
52	475.00	26125.00
53	1,600.00	176000.00
54	500.00	478500.00
55	800.00	12800.00
56	1,000.00	34000.00
57	1,200.00	36000.00
58	15,000.00	7500.00
59	45.00	57465.00
60	74.00	3108.00
61	11,000.00	33000.00
62	2,500.00	7500.00
63	180.00	821520.00
64	150.00	2100.00
65	3.00	56580.00
66	2.00	139182.00
67	100.00	500.00
68	6.00	22710.00
69	1.00	3785.00
70	724.00	4344.00
71	400.00	1200.00
72	500.00	500.00
73	2,400.00	9600.00
74	2,500.00	5000.00
75	195.00	23400.00
76	164.00	21320.00
77	1.00	2620.00
78	90.00	7920.00

07-0510A4
07-LA-5-28
10/09/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 19
10/10/03

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
79	15.00	4350.00
80	375.00	1125.00
81	300.00	600.00
82	2,100.00	2100.00
83	500.00	500.00
84	376.00	330880.00
85	260.00	106600.00
86	425.00	16150.00
87	459.00	3213.00
88	1.40	2562.00
89	4.10	779.00
90	7.00	1120.00
91	20,000.00*	20000.00
92	2,300.00*	2300.00
93	16,000.00*	16000.00
94	7,500.00*	7500.00
95	65,000.00*	65000.00
96	750.00	1500.00
97	400,000.00*	400000.00
TOT		5,058,948.50